
2009 NCAA DIVISION I CHAMPIONSHIPS  
HOSTED BY INDIANA STATE UNIVERSITY  

MONDAY, NOVEMBER 23, 2009 

Individual Results 

Place TmPl Name Cl School 2K 4K Finish 

1 1 Angela Bizzarri SR Illinois 6:23 13:02 19:46.8 

2 2 Kendra Schaaf SO Washington 6:21 13:02 19:51.6 

3 3 Susan Kuijken SR Florida State 6:18 12:49 19:57.7 

4 4 Catherine White JR Virginia 6:23 13:11 19:59.5 

5 5 Allie McLaughlin FR Colorado 6:25 13:11 20:01.1 

6 6 Amanda Marino JR Villanova 6:25 13:10 20:02.4 

7 7 Megan Duwell SR Minnesota 6:25 13:15 20:06.9 

8 8 Emily Infeld SO Georgetown 6:25 13:15 20:07.9 

9 9 Risper Kimaiyo FR UTEP 6:25 13:15 20:10.9 

10 10 Cecily Lemmon JR BYU 6:24 13:16 20:11.9 

11 — Janet Jesang SR Western Kentucky 6:25 13:15 20:13.6 

12 11 Lisa Koll SR Iowa State 6:25 13:17 20:15.5 

13 12 Sheila Reid SO Villanova 6:23 13:02 20:16.3 

14 13 Clara Grandt SR West Virginia 6:27 13:18 20:18.2 

15 14 Rebecca Lowe SO Florida 6:24 13:15 20:18.8 

16 15 Pasca Cheruiyot JR Florida State 6:24 13:10 20:22.2 

17 — Emily Pritt SO North Carolina St. 6:29 13:24 20:22.8 

18 16 Jordan Hasay FR Oregon 6:24 13:18 20:23.1 

19 17 Lillian Badaru SR Texas Tech 6:29 13:24 20:24.2 

20 18 Liz Costello SR Princeton 6:25 13:18 20:24.3 

21 19 Charlotte Browning JR Florida 6:27 13:26 20:25.7 

22 20 Bogdana Mimic SO Villanova 6:27 13:25 20:26.6 

23 21 Katie Follett SR Washington 6:26 13:25 20:32.0 

24 22 Alison Smith JR Villanova 6:29 13:26 20:33.1 

25 23 Purity Biwott SO Texas Tech 6:30 13:33 20:34.1 

26 24 Bridget Franek SR Penn State 6:24 13:15 20:34.7 

27 — Megan Hogan JR George Washington 6:27 13:24 20:34.8 

28 — Stephanie Wilson SR Santa Clara 6:35 13:33 20:37.3 

29 25 Carly Seymour SO Duke 6:37 13:37 20:37.5 

30 26 Nicole Schappert SR Villanova 6:24 13:25 20:38.1 

31 27 Marie Lawrence JR Washington 6:26 13:25 20:38.5 

32 28 Kaitlyn Peale SO Michigan 6:27 13:27 20:38.8 

33 — Beverly Ramos SR Kansas State 6:32 13:31 20:38.9 



34 29 Christine Babcock SO Washington 6:27 13:29 20:42.6 

35 30 Lindsey Ferguson SR Notre Dame 6:25 13:24 20:42.7 

36 31 Marie-Louise Asselin SR West Virginia 6:26 13:34 20:42.8 

37 32 Hannah Davidson SO Providence 6:36 13:34 20:42.8 

38 — Veronica Pohl SR Northern Arizona 6:36 13:35 20:43.5 

39 33 Amanda Winslow FR Florida State 6:31 13:39 20:43.7 

40 34 Keri Bland SR West Virginia 6:28 13:32 20:44.9 

41 35 Kristin Sutherland SO Illinois 6:30 13:34 20:45.9 

42 36 Jennifer Dunn SO Florida State 6:36 13:39 20:46.5 

43 — Ari Fisher SO Toledo 6:37 13:33 20:47.0 

44 37 Stephanie Garcia JR Virginia 6:34 13:33 20:47.6 

45 38 Winrose Karunde JR Texas Tech 6:29 13:33 20:47.9 

46 39 Ruth Senior JR New Mexico 6:35 13:39 20:50.9 

47 — Janel Blancett SR Georgia State 6:26 13:37 20:53.2 

48 40 Nicole Blood SR Oregon 6:26 13:24 20:54.6 

49 41 Allie Kieffer SR Arizona State 6:45 13:54 20:55.8 

50 42 Emily MacLeod SR Michigan State 6:35 13:46 20:56.8 

51 43 Alex Banfich SO Princeton 6:38 13:47 20:57.3 

52 44 Buskirk Van SR Duke 6:40 13:49 20:57.3 

53 45 Stephanie Marcy SO Stanford 6:38 13:53 20:57.4 

54 — Kaitie Vanatta FR Missouri 6:36 13:47 20:57.4 

55 46 Pilar McShine JR Florida State 6:27 13:33 20:59.1 

56 47 Caroline Karunde JR Texas Tech 6:31 13:37 20:59.7 

57 48 Erin Bedell SR Baylor 6:28 13:35 21:00.4 

58 49 Sarah Cummings JR Princeton 6:39 13:49 21:00.6 

59 50 Juliet Bottorff FR Duke 6:41 13:48 21:01.5 

60 51 Brooke Simpson FR Villanova 6:31 13:44 21:01.5 

61 — Lauren Bonds SR Kansas 6:35 13:46 21:02.3 

62 — Betzy Jimenez SR Texas 6:34 13:50 21:02.9 

63 52 Kathy Kroeger FR Stanford 6:36 13:47 21:03.3 

64 53 Breffini Twohig SR Providence 6:38 13:51 21:03.3 

65 54 Jessica Rydberg FR Notre Dame 6:34 13:39 21:03.5 

66 55 Wendi Robinson SR Indiana 6:30 13:33 21:03.9 

67 — Alison Bishel SR Ball State 6:37 13:39 21:04.7 

68 56 Nicky Archer SR New Mexico 6:40 13:54 21:05.7 

69 57 Ashley Higginson JR Princeton 6:38 13:53 21:06.1 

70 — Caitlin Comfort SO Wisconsin 6:31 13:44 21:06.5 

71 — Alison Parris SR James Madison 6:34 13:47 21:07.2 

72 58 Elizabeth Boyle SR Illinois 6:37 13:50 21:08.1 

73 59 Alex Dunne FR Stanford 6:45 13:55 21:08.1 



74 60 Stacey Johnson JR Florida 6:40 13:58 21:08.1 

75 — Tarah McKay SR Louisville 6:27 13:45 21:08.8 

76 61 Kristine Eikrem-Enges SO SMU 6:42 14:00 21:09.3 

77 — Alexandra Lizarribar JR Kent State 6:42 13:53 21:09.6 

78 62 Natasha Labeaud SR Georgetown 6:36 13:47 21:09.6 

79 63 Lacey Oeding SO New Mexico 6:46 13:59 21:10.1 

80 64 Katie Hursey JR Syracuse 6:36 13:52 21:10.5 

81 65 Alex Kosinski JR Oregon 6:26 13:35 21:10.5 

82 66 Gladys Kipsang SR Texas Tech 6:32 13:33 21:10.8 

83 — Corey Conner SO Maine 6:45 13:56 21:11.2 

84 67 Heather Dorniden SR Minnesota 6:39 13:56 21:11.4 

85 68 Aliphine Tuliamuk FR Iowa State 6:36 13:51 21:11.6 

86 69 Caitlin Lane SO Penn State 6:42 14:00 21:11.8 

87 70 Claire Michel JR Oregon 6:41 13:55 21:12.6 

88 71 Amy Laskowske SR Minnesota 6:40 13:53 21:12.9 

89 72 Shelby Greany FR Providence 6:36 13:50 21:12.9 

90 73 Kayla Hale FR Duke 6:41 13:50 21:13.2 

91 74 Kayla Wagner FR Minnesota 6:40 13:55 21:15.2 

92 75 Lauretta Dezubay SR Virginia 6:38 13:50 21:15.5 

93 76 Kari Hardt SR Arizona State 6:29 13:49 21:15.8 

94 77 Nicole Lord FR Penn State 6:37 13:46 21:16.0 

95 78 Catherine Desarle JR Syracuse 6:39 13:55 21:16.0 

96 79 Genevieve Lacaze SO Florida 6:35 13:47 21:16.1 

97 80 Mary Johnston SO Duke 6:41 13:49 21:16.2 

98 81 Kaitlyn Tallman SR Villanova 6:31 13:49 21:16.6 

99 82 Emily Jones FR Georgetown 6:36 13:51 21:16.8 

100 — Claire Richardson JR Harvard 6:45 13:57 21:17.2 

101 83 Angela Wagner SR BYU 6:38 13:52 21:18.7 

102 84 Reilly Kiernan SR Princeton 6:38 13:54 21:18.8 

103 85 Lauren Zaludek SR Oregon 6:37 13:56 21:19.2 

104 — Mia Behm SO Texas 6:34 13:50 21:20.3 

105 86 Mary Champagne SO Providence 6:42 13:57 21:20.3 

106 87 Kaylyn Christopher SO West Virginia 6:42 14:08 21:20.9 

107 88 Julie Northrup SR Florida 6:40 13:56 21:21.1 

108 89 Maegan Krifchin SR Syracuse 6:38 14:09 21:22.1 

109 — Brittany Tinsley SR North Carolina St. 6:34 13:43 21:22.2 

110 — Mihaela Susa JR Oklahoma State 6:39 13:55 21:22.6 

111 90 Cheryl Spring SR Penn State 6:40 13:58 21:23.1 

112 91 Stephanie Price SO Minnesota 6:39 13:56 21:23.8 

113 — Lara Crofford JR Nebraska 6:47 14:06 21:24.0 



114 — Shannon Murakami JR UCLA 6:31 13:55 21:24.5 

115 92 Emma Coburn SO Colorado 6:44 14:05 21:24.6 

116 93 Morgane Gay SO Virginia 6:37 13:57 21:24.8 

117 94 Kate Harrison SO West Virginia 6:32 13:51 21:25.0 

118 95 Suejin Ahn SO Duke 6:42 13:57 21:25.7 

119 96 Nicole Nielsen FR BYU 6:45 14:05 21:25.9 

120 97 Sara Sjokvist FR SMU 6:42 14:02 21:26.1 

121 98 Elizabeth Yetzer SR Minnesota 6:36 14:00 21:26.3 

122 99 Kim Spano FR Syracuse 6:35 13:57 21:27.2 

123 100 Veronika Blom FR SMU 6:47 14:07 21:27.6 

124 — Miranda Walker JR Arkansas 6:37 13:58 21:27.8 

125 101 Sarah Pease JR Indiana 6:41 14:02 21:28.2 

126 102 Delyth James JR New Mexico 6:44 14:03 21:28.2 

127 103 Tiffany Abrahamian SO Michigan State 6:49 14:06 21:29.3 

128 — Kristen Hemphill SR Colorado St. 6:38 13:54 21:30.2 

129 — Jillian King FR Boston College 6:36 14:03 21:30.3 

130 104 Gladys Chumba JR UTEP 6:45 14:08 21:31.2 

131 105 Laura Thweatt JR Colorado 6:40 14:03 21:31.3 

132 — Anna Jorgensen JR Iona 6:37 13:55 21:31.8 

133 106 Emma Perron JR Providence 6:45 14:00 21:32.1 

134 107 Katie Williams SR Ohio State 6:33 13:56 21:32.4 

135 108 Carolyn Boosey SR New Mexico 6:46 14:07 21:32.9 

136 109 Allison Linnell FR Washington 6:40 14:07 21:34.2 

137 110 Kathya Garcia JR UTEP 6:40 14:01 21:34.4 

138 111 Jennifer Bergman FR Arizona 6:50 14:19 21:34.5 

139 112 Jordan Jennewine JR Ohio State 6:31 13:55 21:34.8 

140 113 Kate Niehaus SR Stanford 6:45 14:03 21:35.0 

141 114 Betsy Saina FR Iowa State 6:33 14:00 21:35.4 

142 115 Kara Millhouse SO Penn State 6:41 14:11 21:35.5 

143 — Zamzam Sangau SR Mid. Tenn. State 6:32 13:54 21:36.0 

144 116 Semehar Tesfaye SO Iowa State 6:35 14:06 21:36.1 

145 117 Nichole Jones SR Baylor 6:37 14:00 21:36.6 

146 118 Sophia Ziemian FR Duke 6:41 13:59 21:36.7 

147 119 Maggie Callahan JR Arizona 6:36 14:04 21:37.8 

148 120 Lauren Penney SO Syracuse 6:45 14:09 21:38.4 

149 121 Carlie Green JR Michigan State 6:38 14:08 21:39.2 

150 122 Katie Cumming SO Colorado 6:51 14:21 21:40.4 

151 123 Lindsay Prescott SO Arizona State 6:41 14:07 21:40.7 

152 124 Laura Garrow JR Florida 6:44 14:10 21:41.1 

153 125 Sarah Foster JR Ohio State 6:44 14:09 21:41.6 



154 126 Anna Sperry JR Arizona State 6:41 14:02 21:41.7 

155 127 Chantelle Groenewoud JR Illinois 6:48 14:14 21:41.8 

156 128 Camilyn Jackson FR Arizona 6:43 14:10 21:42.6 

157 129 Marissa Treece JR Notre Dame 6:48 14:17 21:42.6 

158 130 Rachel Velarde SO Notre Dame 6:48 14:17 21:43.3 

159 131 Rachel Lange SO BYU 6:45 14:15 21:43.6 

160 132 Alexa Glencer SR Princeton 6:39 14:08 21:44.6 

161 133 Katy Andrews SO BYU 6:45 14:16 21:45.0 

162 — Ellie Rastall SO Colorado St. 6:39 14:02 21:45.1 

163 134 Jenny Barringer SR Colorado 6:18 13:21 21:46.9 

164 — Kristie Krueger SO Georgia 6:34 13:59 21:47.2 

165 135 Jepchirchir Kigen JR UTEP 6:50 14:26 21:47.2 

166 136 Kayla Evans FR Washington 6:39 14:11 21:47.3 

167 137 Grace Kemmey SR Iowa State 6:48 14:18 21:49.4 

168 — Crystal Reed JR UC-Santa Barbara 6:36 14:12 21:49.8 

169 — Lisa Egami SR Washington St. 6:36 14:10 21:49.9 

170 138 Andi Palen JR Florida State 6:46 14:17 21:50.1 

171 139 Georgia Griffin SO Stanford 6:37 13:55 21:50.5 

172 140 Liz Deir JR Princeton 6:39 14:14 21:50.5 

173 141 Rebekah MacKay JR Syracuse 6:44 14:10 21:50.7 

174 — Katrina Drennen JR Montana 6:42 14:16 21:51.2 

175 142 Karina Garcia SO UTEP 6:52 14:26 21:52.2 

176 143 Kaitlyn Patterson FR Michigan 6:47 14:16 21:52.7 

177 — Jackie Areson SR Tennessee 6:34 14:07 21:52.8 

178 144 Danelle Woods SO Illinois 6:52 14:22 21:53.2 

179 145 Sarah-Anne Brault SO West Virginia 6:32 13:51 21:53.5 

180 146 Ellen Birmingham JR Ohio State 6:46 14:14 21:53.7 

181 147 Samantha Roecker FR Providence 6:45 14:19 21:53.8 

182 148 Kailey Campbell JR Washington 6:29 13:47 21:53.8 

183 149 Paige Ties SR Iowa State 6:51 14:20 21:54.4 

184 150 Sarah Edwards FR BYU 6:45 14:16 21:55.3 

185 — Kailyn Kuzmuk SO Harvard 6:47 14:08 21:55.4 

186 151 Silje Fjortoft JR SMU 6:49 14:09 21:56.0 

187 152 Kirsten Kasper FR Georgetown 6:45 14:21 21:56.8 

188 — Anne Ronoh SR Texas A&M-CC 6:36 14:06 21:56.8 

189 153 Rachel White JR Michigan 6:47 14:18 21:57.4 

190 154 Ali Kielty SR Arizona State 6:50 14:22 21:59.2 

191 155 Ashley Gibson SR New Mexico 6:44 14:18 21:59.9 

192 156 Rebecca Addison FR Michigan 6:46 14:21 22:01.0 

193 157 Rachel Severin JR Michigan 6:51 14:26 22:01.3 



194 158 Meaghan Nelson SO Iowa State 6:49 14:26 22:01.7 

195 — Alyssa Allison FR Arkansas 6:37 14:07 22:02.8 

196 159 Cate Westenhover SO Baylor 6:41 14:24 22:03.0 

197 160 Elizabeth Apgar FR Arizona 6:51 14:35 22:03.4 

198 161 Danielle Bradley SR Baylor 6:42 14:18 22:04.4 

199 162 Laura Tremblay FR Colorado 6:45 14:22 22:05.1 

200 163 Brooklyne Ridder FR Penn State 6:43 14:19 22:05.6 

201 164 Hanna Henson SO Arizona 6:50 14:28 22:05.9 

202 — Horn Van SR Tennessee 6:52 14:30 22:06.0 

203 165 Kristen Smith FR Michigan State 6:51 14:24 22:06.3 

204 166 Jessica Parry FR Florida State 6:41 14:19 22:06.6 

205 167 Bronwyn Crossman SO Oregon 6:46 14:20 22:07.0 

206 168 Natalie Bower FR Penn State 6:46 14:29 22:07.8 

207 169 Jamie Brusa JR Illinois 6:57 14:35 22:08.3 

208 170 Rebekah Smeltzer JR Michigan State 6:50 14:27 22:09.8 

209 171 Kaitlin Shiver JR Florida 6:48 14:25 22:10.9 

210 172 Mary Alenbratt FR SMU 6:45 14:27 22:12.1 

211 173 Anne Kesselring FR Oregon 6:43 14:36 22:12.6 

212 174 Ahna Lewis SO West Virginia 6:50 14:25 22:12.7 

213 175 Megan Meyer FR Arizona 6:50 14:29 22:14.5 

214 176 Rebecca Tracy FR Notre Dame 6:46 14:26 22:15.8 

215 177 Natalie Busby SO Syracuse 6:48 14:30 22:17.2 

216 178 Nikki Swenson JR Minnesota 6:40 14:04 22:18.3 

217 179 Emily Hanenburg SR Colorado 6:55 14:40 22:19.1 

218 180 Chelsea Blanchard SO Indiana 6:44 14:28 22:21.7 

219 181 Stephanie Morgan FR Baylor 6:37 14:18 22:24.3 

220 182 Laurel MacMillan SO Virginia 6:51 14:33 22:25.1 

221 183 Tori Brink FR Ohio State 6:54 14:33 22:25.3 

222 184 Angela Spadafino SR Arizona State 6:50 14:34 22:26.7 

223 185 Ashley Thompson JR Illinois 6:54 14:39 22:27.8 

224 186 Lindsey Hilton FR Michigan 6:51 14:37 22:29.5 

225 187 Ashley Chirco JR Ohio State 7:00 14:50 22:29.7 

226 188 Helene Delone SO Indiana 7:00 14:43 22:30.4 

227 189 Krystal Douglas SR Providence 6:47 14:29 22:30.9 

228 190 Vanessa Ortiz SR New Mexico 6:52 14:35 22:32.9 

229 191 Rachel Schneider FR Georgetown 6:44 14:32 22:35.5 

230 192 Caitlin Engel FR Indiana 6:54 14:42 22:37.1 

231 193 Hannah Moen SO Arizona 6:55 14:52 22:39.8 

232 194 Kate Lydy FR Arizona State 6:52 14:38 22:43.0 

233 195 Kari Johnson SO Notre Dame 6:51 14:48 22:45.4 



234 196 Erica Watson JR Notre Dame 6:54 14:46 22:46.7 

235 197 Sarah Lowe SO Ohio State 7:05 14:55 22:50.0 

236 198 Katie Barry FR Baylor 6:58 14:51 22:51.7 

237 199 Samantha Stafford SR Virginia 7:03 14:57 22:51.8 

238 200 Arianne Raby FR Indiana 6:56 14:54 22:53.5 

239 201 Lise Ogrodnick SR Georgetown 6:53 14:44 22:55.1 

240 202 Michelle Guzman JR Texas Tech 7:00 14:51 22:56.3 

241 203 Katie Haines SO Michigan State 6:52 14:47 23:01.4 

242 204 Marcie Sobrinski SR Georgetown 7:04 15:09 23:05.6 

243 205 Kaci Westervelt JR Texas Tech 7:05 15:02 23:08.9 

244 206 Monika Korra SO SMU 7:14 15:15 23:10.7 

245 207 Maddie O'Meara SR Stanford 6:45 14:42 23:11.8 

246 208 Kathleen Hoogland SO SMU 7:14 15:17 23:16.1 

247 209 Katie Shaw JR Baylor 7:01 15:06 23:17.2 

248 210 Whitney McDonald JR BYU 7:25 15:21 23:18.3 

249 211 Thereseann Zimmerman SR Michigan State 7:02 15:06 23:19.0 

250 212 Jennifer Hovland JR Virginia 7:04 15:13 23:32.2 

251 213 Jenny Kulow JR Indiana 7:04 15:12 23:41.3 

252 214 Mary Pellegrini SO Michigan 7:13 16:00 24:55.7 

253 215 Kitria Stewart SO UTEP 7:38 16:44 25:25.1 

254 216 Kim Martinez FR UTEP 7:40 16:51 26:09.9 

  

Team Scores 

1.    86  Villanova                                   (  20:24  

1:42:00)   

==========================================================   

1      6   702 Amanda Marino        JR  6:25 13:10   20:03   

2     12   706 Sheila Reid          SO  6:23 13:02   20:17   

3     20   703 Bogdana Mimic        SO  6:27 13:25   20:27   

4     22   709 Alison Smith         JR  6:29 13:26   20:34   

5     26   707 Nicole Schappert     SR  6:24 13:25   20:39   

6   ( 51)  708 Brooke Simpson       FR  6:31 13:44   21:02   

7   ( 81)  711 Kaitlyn Tallman      SR  6:31 13:49   21:17   

 

2.   133  Florida 

State                               (  20:35  1:42:52)   

==========================================================   

1      3   179 Susan Kuijken        SR  6:18 12:49   19:58   

2     15   176 Pasca Cheruiyot      JR  6:24 13:10   20:23   

3     33   184 Amanda Winslow       FR  6:31 13:39   20:44   



4     36   177 Jennifer Dunn        SO  6:36 13:39   20:47   

5     46   180 Pilar McShine        JR  6:27 13:33   21:00   

6   (138)  181 Andi Palen           JR  6:46 14:17   21:51   

7   (166)  182 Jessica Parry        FR  6:41 14:19   22:07   

 

3.   188  Washington                                  (  20:41  

1:43:21)   

==========================================================   

1      2   768 Kendra Schaaf        SO  6:21 13:02   19:52   

2     21   760 Katie Follett        SR  6:26 13:25   20:32   

3     27   763 Marie Lawrence       JR  6:26 13:25   20:39   

4     29   756 Christine Babcock    SO  6:27 13:29   20:43   

5    109   765 Allison Linnell      FR  6:40 14:07   21:35   

6   (136)  758 Kayla Evans          FR  6:39 14:11   21:48   

7   (148)  757 Kailey Campbell      JR  6:29 13:47   21:54   

 

4.   191  Texas 

Tech                                  (  20:48  1:43:59)   

==========================================================   

1     17   674 Lillian Badaru       SR  6:29 13:24   20:25   

2     23   675 Purity Biwott        SO  6:30 13:33   20:35   

3     38   679 Winrose Karunde      JR  6:29 13:33   20:48   

4     47   678 Caroline Karunde     JR  6:31 13:37   21:00   

5     66   680 Gladys Kipsang       SR  6:32 13:33   21:11   

6   (202)  677 Michelle Guzman      JR  7:00 14:51   22:57   

7   (205)  682 Kaci Westervelt      JR  7:05 15:02   23:09   

 

5.   251  Princeton                                   (  20:58  

1:44:50)   

==========================================================   

1     18   555 Liz Costello         SR  6:25 13:18   20:25   

2     43   554 Alex Banfich         SO  6:38 13:47   20:58   

3     49   556 Sarah Cummings       JR  6:39 13:49   21:01   

4     57   560 Ashley Higginson     JR  6:38 13:53   21:07   

5     84   561 Reilly Kiernan       SR  6:38 13:54   21:19   

6   (132)  558 Alexa Glencer        SR  6:39 14:08   21:45   

7   (140)  557 Liz Deir             JR  6:39 14:14   21:51   

 

6.   259  West 

Virginia                               (  20:55  1:44:33)   

==========================================================   

1     13   791 Clara Grandt         SR  6:27 13:18   20:19   

2     31   785 Marie-Louise Asselin SR  6:26 13:34   20:43   

3     34   786 Keri Bland           SR  6:28 13:32   20:45   

4     87   789 Kaylyn Christopher   SO  6:42 14:08   21:21   

5     94   793 Kate Harrison        SO  6:32 13:51   21:25   

6   (145)  787 Sarah-Anne Brault    SO  6:32 13:51   21:54   



7   (174)  794 Ahna Lewis           SO  6:50 14:25   22:13   

 

7.   260  Florida                                     (  20:55  

1:44:33)   

==========================================================   

1     14   171 Rebecca Lowe         SO  6:24 13:15   20:19   

2     19   164 Charlotte Browning   JR  6:27 13:26   20:26   

3     60   169 Stacey Johnson       JR  6:40 13:58   21:09   

4     79   170 Genevieve Lacaze     SO  6:35 13:47   21:17   

5     88   172 Julie Northrup       SR  6:40 13:56   21:22   

6   (124)  168 Laura Garrow         JR  6:44 14:10   21:42   

7   (171)  174 Kaitlin Shiver       JR  6:48 14:25   22:11   

 

8.   272  Duke                                        (  21:02  

1:45:09)   

==========================================================   

1     25   142 Carly Seymour        SO  6:37 13:37   20:38   

2     44   143 Buskirk Van          SR  6:40 13:49   20:58   

3     50   132 Juliet Bottorff      FR  6:41 13:48   21:02   

4     73   135 Kayla Hale           FR  6:41 13:50   21:14   

5     80   136 Mary Johnston        SO  6:41 13:49   21:17   

6   ( 95)  131 Suejin Ahn           SO  6:42 13:57   21:26   

7   (118)  145 Sophia Ziemian       FR  6:41 13:59   21:37   

 

9.   276  Oregon                                      (  21:01  

1:45:03)   

==========================================================   

1     16   505 Jordan Hasay         FR  6:24 13:18   20:24   

2     40   501 Nicole Blood         SR  6:26 13:24   20:55   

3     65   507 Alex Kosinski        JR  6:26 13:35   21:11   

4     70   508 Claire Michel        JR  6:41 13:55   21:13   

5     85   513 Lauren Zaludek       SR  6:37 13:56   21:20   

6   (167)  503 Bronwyn Crossman     SO  6:46 14:20   22:07   

7   (173)  506 Anne Kesselring      FR  6:43 14:36   22:13   

 

10.   310  Minnesota                                   (  21:03 

 1:45:12)   

==========================================================   

1      7   359 Megan Duwell         SR  6:25 13:15   20:07   

2     67   358 Heather Dorniden     SR  6:39 13:56   21:12   

3     71   360 Amy Laskowske        SR  6:40 13:53   21:13   

4     74   364 Kayla Wagner         FR  6:40 13:55   21:16   

5     91   361 Stephanie Price      SO  6:39 13:56   21:24   

6   ( 98)  365 Elizabeth Yetzer     SR  6:36 14:00   21:27   

7   (178)  362 Nikki Swenson        JR  6:40 14:04   22:19   

 

11.   349  Providence                                  (  21:11 



 1:45:54)   

==========================================================   

1     32   568 Hannah Davidson      SO  6:36 13:34   20:43   

2     53   579 Breffini Twohig      SR  6:38 13:51   21:04   

3     72   574 Shelby Greany        FR  6:36 13:50   21:13   

4     86   566 Mary Champagne       SO  6:42 13:57   21:21   

5    106   576 Emma Perron          JR  6:45 14:00   21:33   

6   (147)  577 Samantha Roecker     FR  6:45 14:19   21:54   

7   (189)  569 Krystal Douglas      SR  6:47 14:29   22:31   

 

12.   365  Illinois                                    (  21:04 

 1:45:18)   

==========================================================   

1      1   230 Angela Bizzarri      SR  6:23 13:02   19:47   

2     35   239 Kristin Sutherland   SO  6:30 13:34   20:46   

3     58   231 Elizabeth Boyle      SR  6:37 13:50   21:09   

4    127   234 Chantelle Groenewoud JR  6:48 14:14   21:42   

5    144   241 Danelle Woods        SO  6:52 14:22   21:54   

6   (169)  233 Jamie Brusa          JR  6:57 14:35   22:09   

7   (185)  240 Ashley Thompson      JR  6:54 14:39   22:28   

 

13.   368  New 

Mexico                                  (  21:14  1:46:10)   

==========================================================   

1     39   392 Ruth Senior          JR  6:35 13:39   20:51   

2     56   381 Nicky Archer         SR  6:40 13:54   21:06   

3     63   390 Lacey Oeding         SO  6:46 13:59   21:11   

4    102   387 Delyth James         JR  6:44 14:03   21:29   

5    108   382 Carolyn Boosey       SR  6:46 14:07   21:33   

6   (155)  384 Ashley Gibson        SR  6:44 14:18   22:00   

7   (190)  391 Vanessa Ortiz        SR  6:52 14:35   22:33   

 

14.   375  Penn 

State                                  (  21:13  1:46:03)   

==========================================================   

1     24   531 Bridget Franek       SR  6:24 13:15   20:35   

2     69   533 Caitlin Lane         SO  6:42 14:00   21:12   

3     77   534 Nicole Lord          FR  6:37 13:46   21:16   

4     90   537 Cheryl Spring        SR  6:40 13:58   21:24   

5    115   535 Kara Millhouse       SO  6:41 14:11   21:36   

6   (163)  536 Brooklyne Ridder     FR  6:43 14:19   22:06   

7   (168)  530 Natalie Bower        FR  6:46 14:29   22:08   

 

15.   391  Virginia                                    (  21:11 

 1:45:55)   

==========================================================   

1      4   739 Catherine White      JR  6:23 13:11   20:00   



2     37   731 Stephanie Garcia     JR  6:34 13:33   20:48   

3     75   728 Lauretta Dezubay     SR  6:38 13:50   21:16   

4     93   732 Morgane Gay          SO  6:37 13:57   21:25   

5    182   735 Laurel MacMillan     SO  6:51 14:33   22:26   

6   (199)  737 Samantha Stafford    SR  7:03 14:57   22:52   

7   (212)  733 Jennifer Hovland     JR  7:04 15:13   23:33   

 

16.   408  Stanford                                    (  21:20 

 1:46:37)   

==========================================================   

1     45   611 Stephanie Marcy      SO  6:38 13:53   20:58   

2     52   610 Kathy Kroeger        FR  6:36 13:47   21:04   

3     59   607 Alex Dunne           FR  6:45 13:55   21:09   

4    113   613 Kate Niehaus         SR  6:45 14:03   21:35   

5    139   609 Georgia Griffin      SO  6:37 13:55   21:51   

6   (207)  614 Maddie O'Meara       SR  6:45 14:42   23:12   

 

17.   446  Iowa 

State                                  (  21:19  1:46:31)   

==========================================================   

1     11   275 Lisa Koll            SR  6:25 13:17   20:16   

2     68   283 Aliphine Tuliamuk    FR  6:36 13:51   21:12   

3    114   279 Betsy Saina          FR  6:33 14:00   21:36   

4    116   281 Semehar Tesfaye      SO  6:35 14:06   21:37   

5    137   274 Grace Kemmey         SR  6:48 14:18   21:50   

6   (149)  282 Paige Ties           SR  6:51 14:20   21:55   

7   (158)  276 Meaghan Nelson       SO  6:49 14:26   22:02   

 

18.   450  Syracuse                                    (  21:24 

 1:46:57)   

==========================================================   

1     64   637 Katie Hursey         JR  6:36 13:52   21:11   

2     78   635 Catherine Desarle    JR  6:39 13:55   21:16   

3     89   639 Maegan Krifchin      SR  6:38 14:09   21:23   

4     99   643 Kim Spano            FR  6:35 13:57   21:28   

5    120   642 Lauren Penney        SO  6:45 14:09   21:39   

6   (141)  640 Rebekah MacKay       JR  6:44 14:10   21:51   

7   (177)  634 Natalie Busby        SO  6:48 14:30   22:18   

 

19.   453  BYU                                         (  21:18 

 1:46:26)   

==========================================================   

1     10    90 Cecily Lemmon        JR  6:24 13:16   20:12   

2     83    94 Angela Wagner        SR  6:38 13:52   21:19   

3     96    92 Nicole Nielsen       FR  6:45 14:05   21:26   

4    131    89 Rachel Lange         SO  6:45 14:15   21:44   

5    133    85 Katy Andrews         SO  6:45 14:16   21:45   



6   (150)   88 Sarah Edwards        FR  6:45 14:16   21:56   

7   (210)   91 Whitney McDonald     JR  7:25 15:21   23:19   

 

20.   458  Colorado                                    (  21:18 

 1:46:27)   

==========================================================   

1      5   114 Allie McLaughlin     FR  6:25 13:11   20:02   

2     92   110 Emma Coburn          SO  6:44 14:05   21:25   

3    105   116 Laura Thweatt        JR  6:40 14:03   21:32   

4    122   111 Katie Cumming        SO  6:51 14:21   21:41   

5    134   109 Jenny Barringer      SR  6:18 13:21   21:47   

6   (162)  117 Laura Tremblay       FR  6:45 14:22   22:06   

7   (179)  112 Emily Hanenburg      SR  6:55 14:40   22:20   

 

21.   495  Georgetown                                  (  21:26 

 1:47:08)   

==========================================================   

1      8   200 Emily Infeld         SO  6:25 13:15   20:08   

2     62   203 Natasha Labeaud      SR  6:36 13:47   21:10   

3     82   201 Emily Jones          FR  6:36 13:51   21:17   

4    152   202 Kirsten Kasper       FR  6:45 14:21   21:57   

5    191   207 Rachel Schneider     FR  6:44 14:32   22:36   

6   (201)  206 Lise Ogrodnick       SR  6:53 14:44   22:56   

7   (204)  208 Marcie Sobrinski     SR  7:04 15:09   23:06   

 

22.   500  UTEP                                        (  21:24 

 1:46:59)   

==========================================================   

1      9   695 Risper Kimaiyo       FR  6:25 13:15   20:11   

2    104   691 Gladys Chumba        JR  6:45 14:08   21:32   

3    110   693 Kathya Garcia        JR  6:40 14:01   21:35   

4    135   694 Jepchirchir Kigen    JR  6:50 14:26   21:48   

5    142   692 Karina Garcia        SO  6:52 14:26   21:53   

6   (215)  697 Kitria Stewart       SO  7:38 16:44   25:26   

7   (216)  696 Kim Martinez         FR  7:40 16:51   26:10   

 

23.   519  Notre 

Dame                                  (  21:30  1:47:30)   

==========================================================   

1     30   440 Lindsey Ferguson     SR  6:25 13:24   20:43   

2     54   444 Jessica Rydberg      FR  6:34 13:39   21:04   

3    129   449 Marissa Treece       JR  6:48 14:17   21:43   

4    130   450 Rachel Velarde       SO  6:48 14:17   21:44   

5    176   448 Rebecca Tracy        FR  6:46 14:26   22:16   

6   (195)  442 Kari Johnson         SO  6:51 14:48   22:46   

7   (196)  451 Erica Watson         JR  6:54 14:46   22:47   

 



24.   520  Arizona 

State                               (  21:31  1:47:35)   

==========================================================   

1     41    26 Allie Kieffer        SR  6:45 13:54   20:56   

2     76    25 Kari Hardt           SR  6:29 13:49   21:16   

3    123    30 Lindsay Prescott     SO  6:41 14:07   21:41   

4    126    33 Anna Sperry          JR  6:41 14:02   21:42   

5    154    27 Ali Kielty           SR  6:50 14:22   22:00   

6   (184)   32 Angela Spadafino     SR  6:50 14:34   22:27   

7   (194)   28 Kate Lydy            FR  6:52 14:38   22:43   

 

25.   581  SMU                                         (  21:39 

 1:48:14)   

==========================================================   

1     61   596 Kristine Eikrem-Engeset SO  6:42 14:00   21:10   

2     97   600 Sara Sjokvist        FR  6:42 14:02   21:27   

3    100   595 Veronika Blom        FR  6:47 14:07   21:28   

4    151   597 Silje Fjortoft       JR  6:49 14:09   21:56   

5    172   594 Mary Alenbratt       FR  6:45 14:27   22:13   

6   (206)  599 Monika Korra         SO  7:14 15:15   23:11   

7   (208)  598 Kathleen Hoogland    SO  7:14 15:17   23:17   

 

26.   601  Michigan 

State                              (  21:41  1:48:24)   

==========================================================   

1     42   333 Emily MacLeod        SR  6:35 13:46   20:57   

2    103   325 Tiffany Abrahamian   SO  6:49 14:06   21:30   

3    121   329 Carlie Green         JR  6:38 14:08   21:40   

4    165   336 Kristen Smith        FR  6:51 14:24   22:07   

5    170   335 Rebekah Smeltzer     JR  6:50 14:27   22:10   

6   (203)  330 Katie Haines         SO  6:52 14:47   23:02   

7   (211)  339 Thereseann Zimmerman SR  7:02 15:06   23:19   

 

27.   637  Michigan                                    (  21:43 

 1:48:33)   

==========================================================   

1     28   320 Kaitlyn Peale        SO  6:27 13:27   20:39   

2    143   319 Kaitlyn Patterson    FR  6:47 14:16   21:53   

3    153   324 Rachel White         JR  6:47 14:18   21:58   

4    156   316 Rebecca Addison      FR  6:46 14:21   22:01   

5    157   322 Rachel Severin       JR  6:51 14:26   22:02   

6   (186)  317 Lindsey Hilton       FR  6:51 14:37   22:30   

7   (214)  321 Mary Pellegrini      SO  7:13 16:00   24:56   

 

28.   666  Baylor                                      (  21:51 

 1:49:11)   

==========================================================   



1     48    69 Erin Bedell          SR  6:28 13:35   21:01   

2    117    73 Nichole Jones        SR  6:37 14:00   21:37   

3    159    78 Cate Westenhover     SO  6:41 14:24   22:03   

4    161    70 Danielle Bradley     SR  6:42 14:18   22:05   

5    181    74 Stephanie Morgan     FR  6:37 14:18   22:25   

6   (198)   68 Katie Barry          FR  6:58 14:51   22:52   

7   (209)   76 Katie Shaw           JR  7:01 15:06   23:18   

 

29.   673  Ohio 

State                                  (  21:50  1:49:10)   

==========================================================   

1    107   462 Katie Williams       SR  6:33 13:56   21:33   

2    112   458 Jordan Jennewine     JR  6:31 13:55   21:35   

3    125   456 Sarah Foster         JR  6:44 14:09   21:42   

4    146   453 Ellen Birmingham     JR  6:46 14:14   21:54   

5    183   454 Tori Brink           FR  6:54 14:33   22:26   

6   (187)  455 Ashley Chirco        JR  7:00 14:50   22:30   

7   (197)  460 Sarah Lowe           SO  7:05 14:55   22:50   

 

30.   682  Arizona                                     (  21:50 

 1:49:06)   

==========================================================   

1    111    16 Jennifer Bergman     FR  6:50 14:19   21:35   

2    119    17 Maggie Callahan      JR  6:36 14:04   21:38   

3    128    19 Camilyn Jackson      FR  6:43 14:10   21:43   

4    160    15 Elizabeth Apgar      FR  6:51 14:35   22:04   

5    164    18 Hanna Henson         SO  6:50 14:28   22:06   

6   (175)   21 Megan Meyer          FR  6:50 14:29   22:15   

7   (193)   22 Hannah Moen          SO  6:55 14:52   22:40   

 

31.   716  Indiana                                     (  22:01 

 1:50:04)   

==========================================================   

1     55   255 Wendi Robinson       SR  6:30 13:33   21:04   

2    101   252 Sarah Pease          JR  6:41 14:02   21:29   

3    180   244 Chelsea Blanchard    SO  6:44 14:28   22:22   

4    188   246 Helene Delone        SO  7:00 14:43   22:31   

5    192   248 Caitlin Engel        FR  6:54 14:42   22:38   

6   (200)  253 Arianne Raby         FR  6:56 14:54   22:54   

7   (213)  251 Jenny Kulow          JR  7:04 15:12   23:42    

### 

 

 


